Amend HR 3 (House Rules resolution) as follows:

- (1) In Rule 3, Section 1 (Agriculture and Livestock Committee), on page 21, line 9, between "industry;" and "and", insert the following:
- (4) problems and issues particularly affecting rural areas of the state;
- (2) In Rule 3, Section 1 (Agriculture and Livestock Committee), on page 21, line 10, strike "(4)" and substitute "(5) [(4)]".
- (3) In Rule 3, Section 1 (Agriculture and Livestock Committee), on page 21, at the end of line 20, insert "the Office of Rural Community Affairs,".
- (4) In Rule 3, Section 25 (Land and Resource Management Committee), on page 36, at the end of line 9, insert "and".
- (5) In Rule 3, Section 25 (Land and Resource Management Committee), strike Subdivision (4) (page 36, lines 10-11) and substitute the following:

[(4) problems and issues particularly affecting rural areas of the state;

- (6) In Rule 3, Section 25 (Land and Resource Management Committee), on page 36, line 12, strike "(5)" and substitute " $\underline{(4)}$ [$\underline{(5)}$]".
- (7) In Rule 3, Section 25 (Land and Resource Management Committee), on page 36, line 14, strike "the Office of Rural Community Affairs," and substitute "[the Office of Rural Community Affairs,"]".